
H. U10 Combined Training. Age 8+ and U10 on Jan 1st
6 entered Dressage 

No. Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place
1 Waterford Hunt Alison Goff Wat A Cookie 8.30 9.00 77.30 0 77.30 3
2 Waterford Hunt Matilda Ormond Charlies Friend 8.35 9.03 72.69 0 72.69
3 Tipperary Hunt Laura Coughlan Black Trigger 8.40 9.06 78.08 0 78.08 2
4 Tipperary Hunt Chloe Doyle Conflicting Colours 8.45 9.09 74.20 0 74.20 4
5 Tipperary Hunt Andy Kennedy Casper The Ghost 8.50 9.12 83.90 4 79.90 1
6 North Kilkenny Amber Clarke Freshford Soleil 8.55 9.15 74.60 E E

6 A Lucy Kent Lucy Kent Brookwater Action Man 9.00 9.18 75.00 4 71.00

E. Junior Combined Training Dressage 
No. Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place
34 Tipperary Hunt Mary Kennedy First Light 9.15 11.41 71.50 0 71.50
35 Tipperary Hunt Sam Doyle Who's Jardin B 9.21 11.44 74.00 0 74.00 4
36 Tipperary Hunt Tara Moquet Stardust 9.27 11.47 66.00 4 62.00
37 Tipperary Hunt Kate Walsh Beechtree Watchful 9.33 11.50 71.00 0 71.00
38 Waterford Hunt Joanie Walsh Grantstown Rose Tatoo 9.39 11.53 64.25 4 60.25
39 Waterford Hunt Hannah Curran Castleview Scooby Do 9.45 11.56 64.25 8 56.25
40 Waterford Hunt Alice Ormond Pheobe Bell Cosmic 9.51 11.59 70.50 4 66.50
41 Waterford Hunt Kyah Kelly Cloonlyon Blueberry 9.57 12.02 no show no show no show
42 Waterford Hunt Conor Cusack Edenmist Bob's Your Uncle T  10.03 12.05 65.75 4 61.75
43 West Waterford Jessica Collender Rathcline Dun Prince 10.09 12.08 62.25 4 58.25
44 West Waterford Isobel Maxwell Albanos Diamond 10.15 12.11 65.00 0 65.00
45 Tipperary Hunt Ruby Ffrench Davis Gamespirit Japica 10.21 12.14 66.75 0 66.75
46 Waterford Hunt Lilly Larkin Rickamore Tansie 10.27 12.17 76.00 0 76.00 2 Collective score =35
47 Tipperary Hunt Sophie Craik-White Park Pecan 10.33 12.20 63.75 4 59.75
48 North Kilkenny Áine Holohan Thornback Smoothie 10.39 12.23 63.25 12 51.25
49 North Kilkenny Orla Duggan Myshall Tom 11.24 12.25 56.50 0 56.50
50 Tipperary Hunt Eve Parratt Buffalo Soldier 10.45 12.26 79.50 0 79.50 1
20 Waterford Hunt Clodagh Shanahan-RicBella Wella 10.51 12.29 76.00 0 76.00 3 Collective score =29.5

C. Open Combined Training Dressage 
No. Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place
62 North Kilkenny Aine Duggan Coogee Sunny 11.12 13.30 62.50 0 62.5 1
63 West Waterford Sarah Kirk Emperor's Legion 11.18 13.33 64.75 16 48.75 2

A. Pure Dressage Team Entry Dressage 
No. Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name essage Tim  Arena score Total (of 3) Place
64 Waterford sizing Europ  Clodagh Shanahan-RicBella Wella 11.50 2 69.62
65 Waterford sizing Europ  Alice Ormond Pheobe Bell Cosmic 11.44 2 61.66
66 Waterford sizing Europ  Aoife O’brien Rosscon Mia 11.56 2 71.11
67 Waterford sizing Europ  Lilly Larkin Castlemiller 12.02 2 65.37
68 Tipperary Stars Ruby Ffrench Davis Alexa 12.26 2 54.81
69 Tipperary Stars Ava Lynch Bullaun Boy 12.14 2 62.96
70 Tipperary Stars Keelan Lynch Harley 12.20 2 69.25
71 Tipperary Stars Amelia Coghlan Ballynagilly Ferdie 12.08 2 70.92
72 North Kilkenny Cats Ciara Hoban Aghalona Pop It 12.32 2 68.33
73 North Kilkenny Cats Eva Prendergast Seaview Liberty Bell 12.38 2 61.48
74 North Kilkenny Cats Una Duggan Manninard Diarmuid 12.44 2 66.48
75 North Kilkenny Cats Aine Duggan Coogee Sunny 12.50 2 67.78

B. Pure Dressage Individual Dressage 
No. Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name essage Tim  Arena score Place
76 Tipperary Hunt Eve Parratt Buffalo Soldier 13.05 2 73.33 1
77 Tipperary Hunt Isobel O'donnell Lookout  Dalmore 13.11 2 62.78 3
78 Waterford Hunt Orla Treacy Caisleann Ri 13.17 2 67.96 2

G. U12 Combined Trai 13 entered Dressage 
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place

7 Waterford Hunt Charlie Corcoran Lucy's Scamp 8.30 9.30 71.00 0 71.00 4
8 Waterford Hunt Lillymai Walsh Bawnabraher Buachaill 8.35 9.33 70.50 0 70.50
9 Waterford Hunt Julie McDonald Shamlo Hazel Boy 8.40 9.36 71.25 0 71.25 3

10 Waterford Hunt Lucy Jolly Dawn Dusty 8.45 9.39 70.00 0 70.00
11 Tipperary Hunt Fred Ffrench Davis Clones Apache II 8.50 9.42 67.25 0 67.25
12 Tipperary Hunt Daisy Craik-White Blueberet Peacekeeper 8.55 9.45 73.50 0 73.50 2
13 Tipperary Hunt Evie Kennedy Maihem First Edition 9.00 9.48 80.00 0 80.00 1
14 West Waterford Isolde Tivy Fortmill Francesca 9.05 9.51 68.50 0 68.50
15 West Waterford Oisin Whelan Knockanore Saphire 9.10 9.54 65.75 E E
16 West Waterford Fionn Budds Fredericko 9.15 9.57 69.75 4 65.75
17 West Waterford Jack Buckley Un Named 9.20 10.00 68.75 0 68.75
18 North Kilkenny Mairead Duggan Sportsfield Dapples 9.25 10.03 69.75 0 69.75
19 North Kilkenny Leo Clarke Freshford Soleil 9.30 10.06 70.75 4 66.75

F. Novice Combined Training Dressage 
No Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place
21 Waterford Hunt Laura Barron Oreo Megan's Melody 9.50 10.45 60.75 0 60.75 4
23 West Waterford Kate Gleeson Aslam 9.56 10.48 65.00 20 45.00
24 West Waterford Hayley Ronayne Willie Wagtail 10.08 10.54 59.75 4 55.75
25 West Waterford Caoilainn Foley Elliots Choice 10.14 10.57 61.25 E E
26 West Waterford Ava Murray Black Hill Polly 10.20 11.00 61.25 0 61.25 3
27 West Waterford Emily O'connell Aoifes Pet 10.26 11.03 61.00 E E
28 West Waterford Grace Sheehy Lakeside Chestnut 10.32 11.06 63.50 0 63.50 1
29 West Waterford Eve O'Connell Bramblehouse Ross 10.38 11.09 61.50 0 61.50 2
30 North Kilkenny Niamh Holohan Templelusk Lola 10.44 11.12 61.50 E E
31 North Kilkenny Kayleigh Hoban Kilshannig Honey 10.50 11.15 60.50 0 60.50
32 North Kilkenny Eva Prendergast Seaview Liberty Bell 10.56 11.18 61.25 E E
33 North Kilkenny Ciara Hoban Aghalona Pop It 11.02 11.21 69.00 E E

  Intermediate Combined Training Dressage 
No Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name ressage tim  SJ time score SJ faults Total Place
51 Tipperary Hunt Amelia Coghlan Ballynagilly Ferdie 11.30 12.46 71.00 4 67.00 3
52 Tipperary Hunt Rebecca Coughlan Dantes Fernhill Lima 11.36 12.49 69.50 0 69.50 1
53 Tipperary Hunt Robyn Fitzgerald TBC 11.42 12.51 WD WD WD
54 Waterford Hunt Orla Treacy Caisleann Ri 11.48 12.54 68.75 0 68.75 2
55 Waterford Hunt Lauren Hartley Know Not What 11.54 12.57 66.25 E E
56 Waterford Hunt Ben Cusack Whitfield Jack of Hearts 12.28 13.45 68.50 8 60.50
57 West Waterford Hannah Meaney Carramore Master 12.06 13.48 66.25 16 50.25
58 West Waterford Fiona Mulcahy Ballinamurra Gandhi 12.12 12.51 59.50 9 50.50
59 West Waterford Siofra Marsh Micmacs First 12.18 12.54 71.75 8 63.75 4
60 North Kilkenny Millie Doyle Ryan Dot Dot Dot 12.24 12.57 61.75 0 61.75
61 North Kilkenny Una Duggan Manninard Diarmuid 12.30 13.00 65.00 4 61.00
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I. Alice Mernagh Team Showjumping U12 (80cm) 27 entered 
Numb  Rider Horse / Pony Time Pony Club Team Name Round 1 Round 2 Time TOTAL TIM FAULTS PLACE
80 Charlotte Sexton Sparky Papa 10.00 Golden Vale Achievers 4 0 29.53 92.99 4
81 Emma O Meara Aerodynamic 10.00 Golden Vale Achievers 0 0 30.61
82 Sophie Thompson Too Many Pieces 10.00 Golden Vale Achievers 4 4 31.7
83 Lucia Keane Gateau Kortehoeve's Naud 10.00 Golden Vale Achievers 0 0 32.85

84 Charlie Corcoran Lucy's Scamp 10.15 Waterford - Honeysuckles 0 0 30.29 86.45 0
85 Matilda Ormond Charlies Friend 10.15 Waterford - Honeysuckles 0 0 29.5
86 Lillymai Walsh Bawnabraher Buachaill 10.15 Waterford - Honeysuckles 0 0 26.66
107 Grace Keena Lily Rose Kilmovee 10.15 Waterford - Honeysuckles 0 0 31.44

   

87 Lucy Doyle Who's Jardin B 10.27 Tipperary Titans 0 0 30.45 87.68 0
88 Evie Kennedy Ballymurray Star 10.27 Tipperary Titans 0 0 30.79
89 Sarah Kennedy Savanose Bobby 10.27 Tipperary Titans 0 0 26.55

90 Zeta Roche Charlie D 10.39 Waterford Minella Indos 0 0 29.2 77.21 0
91 Alison Goff Wat a Cookie 10.39 Waterford Minella Indos 0 0 27.13
92 Lucy Kent Lotso 10.39 Waterford Minella Indos 0 0 25.43
93 Lucy Jolly Dawn Dusty 10.39 Waterford Minella Indos 0 0 24.65

Course Walk 15 minutes 
94 Laura Coonan Magical Mol 11.09 Tipperary Tarzans 0 0 30.99
95 Laura Coughlan Black Trigger 11.09 Tipperary Tarzans 0 0 25.32
96 Daisy Craik-White Blueberet Peacemaker 11.09 Tipperary Tarzans E E

97 Darragh Buckley Kylure Cindy 11.21 West Waterford E
98 Jack Corkery Knockalane But Sure 11.21 West Waterford 0 32.22
99 Oisin Whelan Knockanore Saphire 11.21 West Waterford 0 E

100 David Kent 63am 11.33 Waterford Minella Times 0 0 24.8 72.24 0
101 Julie McDonald Shamlo Hazel Boy 11.33 Waterford Minella Times 0 0 28.62
102 Emmet Walsh Carrigahilla Harvey 11.33 Waterford Minella Times 0 0 26.3
103 Breffni Walsh Woodfield Uptown Girl 11.33 Waterford Minella Times 0 0 26.14

104 Fred Ffrench Davis Clones Apache 11 11.48 Tipperary Trojans 4 0 25.66 81.2 8
105 Kate Browne Souza Bob The Rebel 11.48 Tipperary Trojans 4 4 29.44
106 Niamh Aspell Artic Fox 11.48 Tipperary Trojans 0 0 26.1

J. Robbie Bailey Team Show Jumping U14 (90cm) 30 entered 
Numb  Rider Horse / Pony Time Pony Club Team Name Round 1 Round 2 Time TOTAL TIM FAULTS PLACE
110 Hannah Molloy Rosscon Vanity Fair 12.30 Golden Vale Challengers 0 0 26.97 84.65 4
111 Evelyn Fahey Creggan Belle 12.30 Golden Vale Challengers 0 0 29.71
112 Sophia Moran Nando 12.30 Golden Vale Challengers 4 4 27.97

113 Katie Coonan Woodzys Roco 12.42 Tipperary Tigers 0 4 29.29 90.39 0
114 Emaleigh Cuddihy Silvergrove Paddy 12.42 Tipperary Tigers 0 0 33.96
115 Adam Browne Souza Lenamore Millie 12.42 Tipperary Tigers 0 0 27.73
116 Lucy Aspell Cul Ban Donaghmore Buster 12.42 Tipperary Tigers 4 0 28.7

117 Clodagh Shanahan-Rice Bella Wella 12.57 Waterford Bob Olinger's 0 4 24.74 80.63 4
118 Alice Ormond Pheobe Bell Cosmic 12.57 Waterford Bob Olinger's 0 0 27.25
119 Freya O'callaghan Sir Falco 12.57 Waterford Bob Olinger's 0 0 28.64
120 Lilly Larkin Lookout Stars Express 12.57 Waterford Bob Olinger's 4 4 29.22

121 Isolde Tivy Fortmill Francesca 13.13 West Waterford 12 4 25.41 77.87 32
122 Eve O'Connell Bramblehouse Ross 13.13 West Waterford 12 4 28.85
123 John O'Neill Denny Royal Lady 13.13 West Waterford 12 0 27.97
124 Jack Buckley Un Named 13.13 West Waterford 4 0 24.49

Course Walk 15 mins 
125 Jamie Browne Clear Over 13.43 Tipperary Treasures 0 0 26.15 77.1 0
126 Kate Walsh Beechtree Watchful 13.43 Tipperary Treasures 0 0 25.55
127 Mary Kennedy First Light 13.43 Tipperary Treasures 0 0 25.4
128 Tara Moquet Stardust 13.43 Tipperary Treasures 0 4 25.47

129 Leo Cleere Robe MacEarl 13.58 Golden Vale Believers 0 4 30.98 94.79 16
130 Sam Carter Oldcastle Maggie 13.58 Golden Vale Believers 0 4 28.05
131 Alexander Maher Nacrom Man 13.58 Golden Vale Believers 4 4 35.76

132 Joanie Walsh Grantstown Rose Tatoo 14.10 Waterford Put the Kettle on 0 0 25.15 82.3 0
133 Hannah Curran Lisroe Rose 14.10 Waterford Put the Kettle on 0 4 26.73
134 Conor Cusack Annandale Royal Mint 14.10 Waterford Put the Kettle on 0 0 26.89
135 Darragh Walsh Hugo 14.10 Waterford Put the Kettle on 8 0 30.26

136 Conor Hayes Coolroe Apollo 14.25 Tipperary Troopers 4 0 33.42 92.16 12
137 Zach Palmer Carnaween Jake 14.25 Tipperary Troopers 0 8 31.07
138 Harry Barton El Caballo Gris 14.25 Tipperary Troopers 8 8 45.42
139 Sam Doyle Blessington Black Shadow 14.25 Tipperary Troopers 0 0 27.67

K. John Ledingham Team Show Jumping U21 (1m) 23 entered
Numb  Rider Horse / Pony Time Pony Club Team Name Round 1 Round 2 Time TOTAL TIM FAULTS PLACE
140 Eve Parratt Kilrush Green Grass 15.10 Tipperary Toppers 4 4 26.48 90.8 16
141 Ruby Ffrench Davis Gamespirit Japica 15.10 Tipperary Toppers 0 0 29.07
142 Robyn Fitzgerald TBC 15.10 Tipperary Toppers
143 Isobel O'donnell Lookout Dalmore 15.10 Tipperary Toppers 4 4 35.25

144 Hannah Meaney Carramore Master 15.25 West Waterford Warrior 8 8 36.65 93.97 16
145 Fiona Mulcahy Ballinamurra Gandhi 15.25 West Waterford Warrior 8 0 30.7
146 Jessica Collender Rathcline Dun Prince 15.25 West Waterford Warrior 0 8 29.77
147 Ella Budds Loughtnatousa Nickita 15.25 West Waterford Warrior 0 0 33.5

148 Ben Carter Castletown Lad 15.40 Golden Vale Charmers 12 8 32.18 96.22 32
149 Ben Nolan Lady Bella Seskin 15.40 Golden Vale Charmers 4 4 32.05
150 Martin Cleere Lackelly Boy 15.40 Golden Vale Charmers 0 4 31.99

151 Ben Cusack Whitfield Jack 15.52 Waterofrd Tellmesomethinggirl 4 4 33.25 89.24 20
152 Orla Treacy Caisleann Ri 15.52 Waterofrd Tellmesomethinggirl 4 0 28.43
153 Lauren Hartley Know Not What 15.52 Waterford Tellmesomethinggirl E  -
154 Catherine Fultynova Dancing Doll 15.52 Waterford Tellmesomethinggirl 4 4 27.56

155 Tom Hayden Tullow Cussane Peig 16.07 Tipperary Tornadoes
156 Ciara Ryan Tequila Ruby 16.07 Tipperary Tornadoes 0 0 31.65 96.94 0
157 Ava Lynch LB My Guy 16.07 Tipperary Tornadoes 0 0 33.87
158 Bob Barton Ceann Dearg 16.07 Tipperary Tornadoes 0 0 31.42

159 Siofra Marsh Micmacs First 16.22 West Waterford 0 0 27.37 82.51 16
160 Millie Doyle Ryan Dot Dot Dot 16.22 North Kilkenny -West Waterford 4 4 28.72
161 Isobel Maxwell Albanos Diamond 16.22 West Waterford 4 E
162 Sarah Kirk Emperor's Legion 16.22 West Waterford 8 0 26.42

           

N. Senior Individual Show Jumping O12 & U23 (1.15m) 3 entries 
Numbe  Rider Horse / Pony Time Pony Club Round 1 Round 2 Time TOTAL TIM FAULTS PLACE
163 Rebecca Coughlan Alexander 16.45 Tipperary 30.63 0 1
164 Ann-Marie Hynes Busy Lizzie 16.49 West Waterford 32.01 0 2
165 Aine Duggan Coogee Sunny 16.53 North Kilkenny 35.48 0 3
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All Dressage takes place on Grass.
Combined Training SJ takes place in the indoor Arena

Combined Training 

H. U10 Combined Training. Age 8+ and U10 on Jan 1st 6 entered 
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
1 Waterford Hunt Alison Goff Wat A Cookie 9 8.30 9.00 2
2 Waterford Hunt Matilda Ormond Charlies Friend 9 8.35 9.03 2
3 Tipperary Hunt Laura Coughlan Black Trigger 9 8.40 9.06 2
4 Tipperary Hunt Chloe Doyle Conflicting Colours 9 8.45 9.09 2
5 Tipperary Hunt Andy Kennedy Casper The Ghost 9 8.50 9.12 2
6 North Kilkenny Amber Clarke Freshford Soleil 8 8.55 9.15 2
6 A Lucy Kent Lucy Kent Brookwater Action Man 9 9.00 9.18 2

G. U12 Combined Training 13 entered 
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
7 Waterford Hunt Charlie Corcoran Lucy's Scamp 10 8.30 9.30 1
8 Waterford Hunt Lillymai Walsh Bawnabraher Buachaill 10 8.35 9.33 1
9 Waterford Hunt Julie McDonald Shamlo Hazel Boy 10 8.40 9.36 1
10 Waterford Hunt Lucy Jolly Dawn Dusty 11 8.45 9.39 1
11 Tipperary Hunt Fred Ffrench Davis Clones Apache II 11 8.50 9.42 1
12 Tipperary Hunt Daisy Craik-White Blueberet Peacekeeper 10 8.55 9.45 1
13 Tipperary Hunt Evie Kennedy Maihem First Edition 10 9.00 9.48 1
14 West Waterford Isolde Tivy Fortmill Francesca 11 9.05 9.51 1
15 West Waterford Oisin Whelan Knockanore Saphire 11 9.10 9.54 1
16 West Waterford Fionn Budds Fredericko 11 9.15 9.57 1
17 West Waterford Jack Buckley Un Named 12 9.20 10.00 1
18 North Kilkenny Mairead Duggan Sportsfield Dapples 11 9.25 10.03 1
19 North Kilkenny Leo Clarke Freshford Soleil 10 9.30 10.06 1

F. Novice Combined Training 12 entered
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
21 Waterford Hunt Laura Barron Oreo Megan's Melody 12 9.50 10.45 1
23 West Waterford Kate Gleeson Aslam 12 9.56 10.48 1
24 West Waterford Hayley Ronayne Willie Wagtail 12 10.08 10.54 1
25 West Waterford Caoilainn Foley Elliots Choice 14 10.14 10.57 1
26 West Waterford Ava Murray Black Hill Polly 14 10.20 11.00 1
27 West Waterford Emily O'connell Aoifes Pet 14 10.26 11.03 1
28 West Waterford Grace Sheehy Lakeside Chestnut 12 10.32 11.06 1
29 West Waterford Eve O'Connell Bramblehouse Ross 12 10.38 11.09 1
30 North Kilkenny Niamh Holohan Templelusk Lola 16 10.44 11.12 1
31 North Kilkenny Kayleigh Hoban Kilshannig Honey 12 10.50 11.15 1
32 North Kilkenny Eva Prendergast Seaview Liberty Bell 16 10.56 11.18 1
33 North Kilkenny Ciara Hoban Aghalona Pop It 17 11.02 11.21 1

E. Junior Combined Training 18 entered
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
34 Tipperary Hunt Mary Kennedy First Light 13 9.15 11.41 2
35 Tipperary Hunt Sam Doyle Who's Jardin B 13 9.21 11.44 2
36 Tipperary Hunt Tara Moquet Stardust 12 9.27 11.47 2
37 Tipperary Hunt Kate Walsh Beechtree Watchful 13 9.33 11.50 2
38 Waterford Hunt Joanie Walsh Grantstown Rose Tatoo 13 9.39 11.53 2
39 Waterford Hunt Hannah Curran Castleview Scooby Do 13 9.45 11.56 2
40 Waterford Hunt Alice Ormond Pheobe Bell Cosmic 13 9.51 11.59 2
41 Waterford Hunt Kyah Kelly Cloonlyon Blueberry 12 9.57 12.02 2
42 Waterford Hunt Conor Cusack Edenmist Bob's Your Uncle T  12 10.03 12.05 2
43 West Waterford Jessica Collender Rathcline Dun Prince 14 10.09 12.08 2
44 West Waterford Isobel Maxwell Albanos Diamond 14 10.15 12.11 2
45 Tipperary Hunt Ruby Ffrench Davis Gamespirit Japica 14 10.21 12.14 2
46 Waterford Hunt Lilly Larkin Rickamore Tansie 13 10.27 12.17 2
47 Tipperary Hunt Sophie Craik-White Park Pecan 12 10.33 12.20 2
48 North Kilkenny Áine Holohan Thornback Smoothie 14 10.39 12.23 2
50 Tipperary Hunt Eve Parratt Buffalo Soldier 14 10.45 12.26 2
20 Waterford Hunt Clodagh Shanahan-Rice Bella Wella 13 10.51 12.29 2

D.  Intermediate Combined Training 11 entered
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
51 Tipperary Hunt Amelia Coghlan Ballynagilly Ferdie 15 11.30 12.46 1
52 Tipperary Hunt Rebecca Coughlan Dantes Fernhill Lima 15 11.36 12.49 1
53 Tipperary Hunt Robyn Fitzgerald TBC 14 11.42 12.51 1
54 Waterford Hunt Orla Treacy Caisleann Ri 17 11.48 12.54 1
55 Waterford Hunt Lauren Hartley Know Not What 18 11.54 12.57 1
56 Waterford Hunt Ben Cusack Whitfield Jack of Hearts 15 12.28 13.45 1
57 West Waterford Hannah Meaney Carramore Master 13 12.06 13.48 1
58 West Waterford Fiona Mulcahy Ballinamurra Gandhi 14 12.12 12.51 1
59 West Waterford Siofra Marsh Micmacs First 12 12.18 12.54 1
60 North Kilkenny Millie Doyle Ryan Dot Dot Dot 16 12.24 12.57 1
61 North Kilkenny Una Duggan Manninard Diarmuid 14 12.30 13.00 1

C. Open Combined Training 2 entered
Age Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage time SJ time Dressage Arena 
62 North Kilkenny Aine Duggan Coogee Sunny 17 11.12 13.30 2
63 West Waterford Sarah Kirk Emperor's Legion 16 11.18 13.33 2
Junior Combined test
49 North Kilkenny Orla Duggan Myshall Tom 12 11.24 12.25 2

A. Pure Dressage Team Entry 12 entered
Number Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage Time Arena 
64 Waterford sizing Europe Clodagh Shanahan-Rice Bella Wella 13 11.50 2
65 Waterford sizing Europe Alice Ormond Pheobe Bell Cosmic 13 11.44 2
66 Waterford sizing Europe Aoife O’brien Rosscon Mia 18 11.56 2
67 Waterford sizing Europe Lilly Larkin Castlemiller 13 12.02 2
68 Tipperary Stars Ruby Ffrench Davis Alexa 14 12.26 2
69 Tipperary Stars Ava Lynch Bullaun Boy 17 12.14 2
70 Tipperary Stars Keelan Lynch Harley 15 12.20 2
71 Tipperary Stars Amelia Coghlan Ballynagilly Ferdie 15 12.08 2
72 North Kilkenny Cats Ciara Hoban Aghalona Pop It 17 12.32 2
73 North Kilkenny Cats Eva Prendergast Seaview Liberty Bell 16 12.38 2
74 North Kilkenny Cats Una Duggan Manninard Diarmuid 14 12.44 2
75 North Kilkenny Cats Aine Duggan Coogee Sunny 17 12.50 2

B. Pure Dressage Individual 4 entered
Number Pony Club Rider Horse / Pony Name Age Dressage Time Arena 
76 Tipperary Hunt Eve Parratt Buffalo Soldier 14 13.05 2
77 Tipperary Hunt Isobel O'donnell Lookout  Dalmore 13 13.11 2
78 Waterford Hunt Orla Treacy Caisleann Ri 17 13.17 2
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